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P.O, Box 58900

Salt Lake City, UT 284158-0900

Phone: (801) 584-6742
FAX: (801) 584-7862

March 4, 2010

Public Utility Commission of Oregon
Attn: Filing Center

P.O. Box 2148

Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re:  In the Matter of Portland General Electric Company
2009 Integrated Resource Plan
Docket No. LC-48

Dear Filing Center:

Please remove Amy Potter, Senior Attorney, as a contact for Northwest Pipeline GP in
the above-referenced docket and replace her with me. My contact information is:

Bruce D. Reemsnyder

Senior Counsel

Northwest Pipeline GP

295 Chipeta Way

Salt Lake City, UT 84108

Phone: (801) 584-6742

Email: bruce.reemsnyder@williams.com

Thank you.

Sincerely,

Bruce D. Reemsnyder
Senior Counsel



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that I have on this day served the foregoing document upon all parties of record
in this proceeding via electronic mail and/or U.S. mail.

G. Catriona McCracken (W)(C)
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway - Ste 308
Portland, OR 97205

Gordon Feighner (W)(C)
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway — Ste 308
Portland, OR 97205

1162 Court St NE
Salem, OR 97301-4096
Stephanie.andrus(@state.or.us

catriona(@oregoncub.org Gordon@oregoncub.org
Robert Jenks (W)(C) Randy Baysinger (W)
Citizen’s Utility Board of Oregon Turlock Irrigation District
610 SW Broadway - Ste 308 PO Box 949

Portland, OR 97205 Turlock, CA 95381-0949
bob@oregoncub.org rcbaysinger(@tid.org
Stephanie S. Andrus (C) Steven Weiss (W)
Department of Justice Northwest Energy Coalition
Regulated Utility & Business Section 4422 Oregon Trail Ct NE

Salem, OR 97305
steve@nwenergy.or

Denise Saunders (C)
Portland General Electric
121 SW Salmon St. IWTC1711

Portland, OR 97204
Denise.saunders@pgn.com

Patrick Hager (C)

Portland General Electric

121 SW Salmon St. IWTC0702
Portland, OR 97204

Pge.opuc.filings .com

NW Independent Power Producers
1117 Minor Avenue, Suite 300
Seattle, WA 98101

James Edelson (W) Jenny Holmes (W)

Ecumenical Ministries of Oregon Ecumenical Ministries of Oregon
415 NE Mirimar Pl 0245 SW Bancroft, Suite B
Portland, OR 97232 Portland, OR 97239
Edelson8(@comcast.net jholmes{@emoregon.org

Robert Kahn (W) Janet L. Prewitt (W)(C)

Department of Justice

Natural Resources Section
1162 Court St NE

Oregon Department of Energy
625 Marion St NE — Ste 1
Salem, OR 97301-3737

Kip.pheil@state.or.us

rkahn@nippc.org Salem, OR 97301-4096
Janet.prewitt{@doj.state.or.us
Kip Pheil (W)}C) Vijay A. Satyal (W)(C)

Oregon Department of Energy
625 Marion St NE
Salem, OR 97301

Vijay.a.satyal@state.or.us

Lauren Goldberg (WY C)
Columbia Riverkeeper
724 Qak Street

Hood River, OR 97031

John W. Stephens (W)(C)
Esler Stephens & Buckley
888 SW Fifth Ave, Suite 700
Portland, OR 97204-2021




Lauren(@columbiariverkeeper.org

stephens@eslerstephens.com
mec(@eslerstephens.com

Michael Lang (W)(C)

Friends of Columbia Gorge

522 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 720
Portland, OR 97204

Michael@gorgefriends.org

Kevin Lynch

Iberdrola Renewables, Inc.
1125 NW Couch St, Suite 700
Portland, OR 97209

Kevin.lynch@iberdrolausa.com

Toan-Hao Nguyen

Iberdrola Renewables, Inc.

1125 NW Couch Street

Portland, OR 97209
Toan.nguyen@iberdrolausa.com

Mark Riskedahl (W)

Northwest Environmental Defense Center
10015 SW Terwilliger Blvd

Portland, OR 97219

msr@nedc.org

Sallie Schullinger-Krause (W)
Oregon Environmental Council
222 NW Davis St, Suite 309
Portland, OR 97209

sallies@oeconline.org

Aubrey Baldwin (W)(C)

Pacific Environmental Advocacy Center
10015 SW Terwilliger Blvd

Portland, OR 97219
abaldwin(@)]clark.edu

Allison LaPlante (W)(C)

Pacific Environmental Advocacy Center
10015 SW Terwilliger Blvd

Portland, OR 97219

Jordan A. White (W)

Pacific Power & Light

1407 W. North Temple, Suite 320
Salt Lake City, UT 84116

825 NE Multnomah — Ste 600
Portland, OR 97232
Pete.warnken(@pacificorp.com

laplante@]clark.edu Jordan white@pacificorp.com
Pete Warnken (W) Pacific Power Oregon Dockets (W)
PacifiCorp Energy PacifiCorp dba Pacific Power

825 NE Multnomah Street, Ste 2000
Portland, OR 97232
oregondockets@pacificorp.com

Catherine Thomasson (W)
Physicians for Social Responsibility
1227 NE 27™ #5

Portland, OR 97232

Ken Dragoon (W)
Renewable Northwest Project
917 SW Oak, Suite 303
Portland, OR 97205

917 SW Oak — Suite 303
Portland, OR 97205

thomassonc(@comcast.net ken{@mp.org
Ann English Gravatt (W) Ivan Maluski (W)
Renewable Northwest Project Oregon Sierra Club

1821 SE Ankey Street
Portland, OR 97214

85 Second Street
San Francisco, CA 94105

Gloria.smith@sierraclub.org

ann@mp.org Ivan.maluski@sierraclub.org
Gloria D. Smith (W){C) Michael Armstrong (W)(C)
Sierra Club Law Program City of Portland — Energy Office

721 NW 9™ Avenue — Suite 350
Portland, OR 97209-3447
marmstrong(@ci.portland.or.us

Benjamin Walters (W)(C)

City of Portland — Office of City Attorney
1221 SW 4™ Ave — Rm 430

Portland, OR 97204

Irion A Sanger (C)
Davison Van Cleve

333 SW Taylor ~ Suite 400
Portland, OR 97204




bwalters(@ci.portiand.or.us

ias(@dvclaw.com

Michael Early

Industrial Customers of Northwest Utilities
333 SW Taylor — Suite 400

Portland, OR 97204

J. Laurence Cable (W)(C)

Cable Huston Benedict

1001 SW 5™ Avenue, Suite 2000
Portland, OR 97204-1136

1001 SW 5™ Avenue, Suite 2000
Portland, OR 97204-1136
rlorenz(@cablehuston.com

mearly@icnu.org lcable(@chbh.com
Richard Lorenz (W)(C) David Tooze (C)
Cable Huston Benedict City of Portland — Planning & Sustainability

1900 SW 4%, Suite 7100
Portland, OR 97201
dtooze(@ci.portland.or.us

Marcy Putman

IBEW Local 125

17200 NE Sacramento Street
Portland, OR 97230
marcy(@ibew125.com

John Bishop

Oregon AFL-CIO

1635 NW Johnson Street
Portland, OR 97209
jbishop@mbjlaw.com

Maury Galbraith

Public Utility Commission
PO Box 2148

Salem, OR 97308
Maury.galbraith@state.or.us

Lisa Gorsuch

Public Utility Commission
PO Box 2148

Salem, OR 97308-2148

Lisa.gorsuch@state.or.us

Gregory Marshall Adams (C)
Richardson & O’Leary, PLLC
PO Box 7218

Boise, ID 83707
greg(@richardsonandoleary.com

Peter J. Richardson (C)
Richardson & O’Leary, PLLC
PO Box 7218

Boise, ID 83707
peter@richardsonandoleary.com

DATED this 4th day of March, 2010.

Jhoh Motghe 2/

Trish Mitchell



